	 SSD Series – Riedon™ Digital Current Sensor with RS485/MODBUS Interface by Bourns
Features
n	 24-bit isolated shunt current sensor with
RS485/MODBUS interface
n	 100 A (2 kA peak), 250 A (5 kA peak),
500 A (10 kA peak) or 1000 A (20 kA peak)
n	 1500 VDC reinforced galvanic isolation
n	 0.1 % tolerance

Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
How to Order
SSD  -  100A  -  R  -  T
Model
Amps
	 100A = 100 A	   500A =   500 A
	 250A = 250 A	 1000A = 1000 A
Interface
	 R = 	 RS-485, MODBUS
	        	 (Industrial Version)
Option
	 Blank = Standard
	 -T = Internal 120 Ω Termination Resistor
	        (Industrial Version Only)
  CALIFORNIA WARNING: Can expose you
     to lead, a carcinogen and reproductive
        toxicant.
           See www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Applications
n	 Battery systems
n	 Renewable energy
n	 Motor drives
n	 EV charging stations
	 SSD Series – Riedon™ Digital Current Sensor with RS485/MODBUS Interface by Bourns
Connectors
SSD
Connector Mating Connector Molex Nano-Fit
Part Number
4-Pin Male
4-Pin Female 1053071204
0-22 AWG Female Contacts* 1053002200
4-Pin TPA Strain Relief 1053251004
2-Pin Male
Vbus
2-Pin Female 1053071202
20-22 AWG Female Contacts* 1053002200
2-Pin TPA Strain Relief 1053251002
* Use Gold (Au) plated contacts for 115 °C temperature rating.
Shunt Supply Voltage Requirements
Overcurrent vs. Time
Derating Curve
2100
1900
1700
1500
1300
1100
900
700
500
300
100
0.1 1 10 100 1000 10000
NO
M